Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kontes Asset Management Inc.		04/02/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kimble Kontes Asset Management Inc.		
Street Address:	1022 Spruce Street		
City:	Vineland		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08362		
Entity Type:	ty Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0722218	BANTAM-WARE
Registration Number:	0757285	KEM-KIT
Registration Number:	0784412	CHROMAFLEX
Registration Number:	0812131	DUALL
Registration Number:	0851681	ECON-O-PAK
Registration Number:	1353857	DISPOSAFLEX
Registration Number:	1353858	FLEX-COLUMN
Registration Number:	1396544	PELLET PESTLE
Registration Number:	1411118	KONTES ULTRA-WARE
Registration Number:	1544264	CYTOSTIR
Registration Number:	1582337	MICROFLEX
Registration Number:	1628964	HI-VAC
Registration Number:	1664917	KONTES
Registration Number:	1668378	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003553 FRAME: 0380

900078302

Registration Number:	1721492	KONTES	
Registration Number:	1780079	SLOW-DRY	
Registration Number:	2272112	KOOL-GRIP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-8087

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-756-8000 sabrown@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah Brown

Address Line 1: McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Address Line 2: 600 13th Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	041272-0022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Brown
Signature:	/Sarah Brown/
Date:	06/01/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=Kontes Asset#page1.tif source=Kontes Asset#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003553 FRAME: 0381



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "KONTES ASSET MANAGEMENT INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KONTES ASSET MANAGEMENT INC." TO "KIMBLE KONTES ASSET MANAGEMENT INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2007, AT 9:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2846678 8100 070391362



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5560390

DATE: 04-03-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003553 FRAME: 0382

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:58 PM 04/02/2007
FILED 09:58 PM 04/02/2007
SRV 070391362 - 2846678 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF KONTES ASSET MANAGEMENT INC.

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the board of directors of Kontes Asset Management Inc. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "First" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of this corporation (the "Corporation") shall be:

Kimble Kontes Asset Management Inc.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 26th day of March, 2007.

Title: Chief Financial Officer

NYK 1076916-1.041272,0010

RECORDED: 06/01/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003553 FRAME: 0383